
fA fas q4ft aK H-79/2022 

167 2074 

VO4T (yhG ) 
0.20 yg 

3jg fcor r¢qI qa 752 fei 24.12.2022 9Ti 



03.03.2023 

ATT 0-167 ie i0-2074, OI-0.20 yoG 4 N 

fetfHG T Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal 
Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) 1TH 3TGT (Vesting Order) 

HN-NA-104/9/2020-NA fo 03.03.2021 EIRI fyT TT fa 



T T Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) T 3TT (Vesting 

Order) -NA-104/9/2020-NA fiF 03.03.2021 y-4 y 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine o Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 

Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 
Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 

Chandwa 

Latehar 
Jharkhand 

fifcE (CMPDI) A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

qaio fgyistS/ TosTO/c(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fo 27.08. 

oT Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation yq DGPS Survey 

of Boundary Pillars fT T4T , oHG Table-I 4 Block Boundary 

H0 R C1 H C166 T# Boundary Pillars yd Table-II Bore-hole 

Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid fafPgT Pillars 



GugT Sce foifAE GRI Block Boundary demarcation 

B4Y, IGER yajc 1000 /IO fHic 08.11.2021 GINT TT 

3H1A6 

HO-2074, Vhq|-2.85 yhs, yfA 1 yaIR-u, fo-s 3ifehT 

Y4-7 yg-45 qR hHIC 631 34 

5eR ORGOT 3TeH, 1908 ft R-491)() ¢ 

o fagTH sfeacl GIRI GY T4T fo Government of India, Ministry of 

coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 
(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) à fMr TT (Vesting Order) -NA-104/9/2020-NA feI# 
03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine 0 fUSIqico guGt fAs 

yal-6/ ftoyAodto(RT4)164/16-4091/IO fHIS 22.07.2016 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi $ fMETT 3IGI (Vesting Order) 



He-NA-104/9/2020-NA Hih 03,03.2021 yd sjud 3tèarR0, dl 

1. 

2. AIRYUg Hai5 (34qHcYT fairu) fH qs 2012 3T HTH 

BH0GRUT s0 B0T 3tr yg R fo f qfRft The Right to fair 

compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 qd qr #entT aefuH ¢ rtd y 

3. shT EIRI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement -Policy ya HLOTR 



8. BTTyr yTO fafu, 1908 RT 49(5) VI HYOIR 

10. 3j4 3AfecarT, qrci/37HUGI yGteort, GIGER/fT 3qR 
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